

# HK - 100

## HARDWARE FOR GUARDSHACK™ LIFT-OFF MODELS

GuardShackEnclosures.com  
(602) 426-1002  
(800) 266-5411



NEW IMPROVED  
STANDARD LSB

NEW IMPROVED  
FORGED EYEBOLT

Qty	Hardware
① 2	3/8"-16 x 2 1/2" Forged Eyebolt
② 4	3/8"-16 Hex Nut
③ 2	3/8" x 1 1/2" Fender Washer

For Dry Install you will need (2) - 3/8" x 2 1/2" Lag Shield and (2) - 3/8" x 2 1/2" Eye Bolts. These items are not included with this hardware kit.

### Installation Suggestions

Do not counter sink the EYE BOLT. Place washer so the entire eyelet is visible above the pad.

- Suggested pad dimensions for
- Suggested pad dimensions for
- Suggested pad dimensions for
- Suggested pad dimensions for
- Suggested pad dimensions for
- Suggested pad dimensions for

GS.5  
GS-1 & BP-1  
GS-2, BP-2, BP-3.3  
BP-3, BP-3.5  
BP-4  
GS-3.3

20"W x 20"L x 3 3/4" Thick  
20"W x 32"L x 3 3/4" Thick  
20"W x 40"L x 3 3/4" Thick  
20"W x 52"L x 3 3/4" Thick  
20"W x 55"L x 3 3/4" Thick  
24"W x 40"L x 3 3/4" Thick

